
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 23-05-2025 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 23-05-2025 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Coal

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Coal India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Coal India Limited

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Coal India Limited Hq

&ेता  ईमेल/Buyer Email govind.rai@nic.in

Item Category/मद केटेगर�
Hiring of Consultants - Milestone/Deliverable Based -
Management Consultants, As mentioned in the bid
document; As mentionod in the bid document; No;
Hybrid(As specified in scope of work)

Contract Period/अनुबंध अविध  3 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष, से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष, से 0टाट%अप छूट  No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 1रवस% नीलामी स3&य 3कया No

ITC available to buyer/&ेता  के  िलए उपल5ध
आईट�सी Yes

Type of Bid/�बड का 7कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू8यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 0प:ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

7 Days

Evaluation Method/मू8यांकन प;ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं<या):
GEM/2025/B/6164237

Dated/3दनांक : 23-04-2025

Bid Document/ �बड द0तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

1 / 5



ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

If the buyer has mentioned MSE purchase preference in ATC then service provider is required to upload
necessary documents for MSE purchase preference for verification by the buyer during evaluation.

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित1रG योHयता /आवEयक डेटा

Extendability of contract requirement:As per bid document

Last 3 years average business revenue from consulting:As per bid document

Number of Consultants on payroll of firms:As per bid document

Number of projects completed in India having similar scope & size of proposed project under
hiring:As per bid document

Scope Of work:1745408286.pdf

Payment Terms:1745408355.pdf

Profile of Consultants:1745408396.pdf

This Bid is based on Quality & Cost Based Selelction (QCBS) . The technical qualification parameters
are :-

Parameter Name Max Marks Cutoff Marks Qualification Methodology
Document

As per BID documents 100 70 View File

Total Minimum Qualifying Marks for Technical Score: 70

QCBS Weightage(Technical:Financial):70:30

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

14-05-2025 11:00:00 CIL HQ, Coal Bhavan, New Town, Kolkata.
VC link will be shared one day before pre-NIT meeting.

Hiring Of Consultants - Milestone/Deliverable Based - Management Consultants, As
Mentioned In The Bid Document; As Mentionod In The Bid Document; No; Hybrid(As
Specified In Scope Of Work) ( 1 )

2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7766407/1745408286.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7766407/1745408355.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7766407/1745408396.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadBuyerDoc/7766407/1745409101192.pdf


Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�:याँ 

Specification Values

Core

Consulting Category/ Stream Management Consultants , As mentioned in the bid document

Consultant's Profile As mentionod in the bid document

Proof of Concept (POC) Required No

Deployment of Consultants/Resource Hybrid(As specified in scope of work)

Addon(s)/एडऑन

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुट कर &े3डट (आईट�सी) and/ तथा Reverse Charge(RCM)/1रवस% 7भार (आरसीएम) Details

ITC on GST/जीएसट� पर इनपुट कर &े3डट  ITC on GST Cess/जीएसट� उपकर कर &े3डट

100% 100%

Additional Specification Documents/अित1रG �विश�: द0तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/1रपो3टMग अिधकार� 

S.No./&.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/1रपो3टMग
अिधकार�

Address/पता To be set as
1

Additional
Requirement/अित1रG

आवEयकता

1 Govind Kumar Rai

700156,COAL BHAWAN,
PREMISES NO.04,PLOT NO.AF-
III, MAR, ACTION AREA 1 A,
NEW TOWN, RAJARHAT,
KOLKATA

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता  Oारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतQ

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

3 / 5



This is a Notice for Pre-NIT meeting which is scheduled to be held on 1
4.05.2025 in the Office of ED (L&R)/HOD at CIL, Coal Bhawan, Kolkata a
t 11:00 AM in hybrid mode (both physical and VC).
      The prospective bidders shall download the tender documents for their refer
ence and attend the Pre-NIT meeting as scheduled above, if they intend to do s
o and give their representation/ suggestion in writing. The prospective bidders 
may also send their views/suggestions by post/email to the office of ED/HoD(L&
R). (hodlnr.cil@coalindia.in) at least 3 days prior to Pre-NIT meeting.
      Such comments / suggestions (on any/all aspect of the document) may be s
uitably incorporated, if found necessary, and bid document be drafted. Bids be i
nvited thereafter as per standard practice. However, CIL reserves the right to a
gree or disagree in the interest of the company.
The prospective bidders should not upload any tender documents on the portal.
      Prospective Bidders are requested to kindly provide the following at the tim
e of Pre-NIT Meeting:

1.     Budgetary offer, along with detailed breakup for the scope of work;
2.     Requirement of man-days – along with qualifications;
3.     Methodology of deriving estimated cost for the consultancy job;
4.     Milestones and payment schedule

Non-attendance in the pre-NIT meeting will not be a cause for disallowing of the 
bidder in bidding.
NOTE: Bidder shall not submit their bid. This is for Pre-NIT meeting ON
LY!
.

Disclaimer/अ0वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

4 / 5

mailto:hodlnr.cil@coalindia.in


6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाRय िनयम और शतQ, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाRय िनयम और शतQ is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाRय शत, के खंड 26 के संदभ% मU भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 7ितबंध के संबंध मU भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मU �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सWम 7ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मU भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त[काल समा\ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धRयवाद---

5 / 5

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250423
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/60317077689649

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा
	This Bid is based on Quality & Cost Based Selelction (QCBS) . The technical qualification parameters are :-
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Hiring Of Consultants - Milestone/Deliverable Based - Management Consultants, As Mentioned In The Bid Document; As Mentionod In The Bid Document; No; Hybrid(As Specified In Scope Of Work) ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


